

Contact: Juliann Ross 305-789-3301 jross@stearnsweaver.com

Gisela M. Munoz Elected a Fellow of the American College of Real Estate Lawyers

MIAMI, FL — April 14, 2016 — Stearns Weaver Miller announced that shareholder <u>Gisela M. Munoz</u> has been elected a Fellow of the American College of Real Estate Lawyers (ACREL).

Founded in 1978, ACREL has become the nation's most prestigious honorary organization for practicing real estate lawyers. Admission is by invitation only after a meticulous review process. ACREL is devoted to improving the practice of real estate law throughout the country. Its membership comprises lawyers from all 50 states, the District of Columbia, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Gisela, who becomes one of the fewer than 50 ACREL Fellows in Florida, practices in the areas of commercial real estate and corporate transactions. She represents companies and financial institutions in real estate (including hotel) acquisitions, dispositions, development, financing, and operations; in the structuring, negotiation, and documentation of joint ventures; and generally in corporate and commercial matters.

Gisela has been recognized by publications, including *Florida Super Lawyers* and *Martindale-Hubbell*. She was named Commercial Real Estate Women (CREW)-Miami's Outstanding Mover and Shaker of the Year 2015 for her significant impact on South Florida's real estate industry and contributions to the South Florida community. Gisela is also a Fellow of the American College of Mortgage Attorneys (ACMA).

Contact Gisela Munoz | 305-789-3582 | gmunoz@stearnsweaver.com

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee, Florida.

We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a concentration on Business Restructuring, Corporate & Securities, Labor & Employment, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Real Estate and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.

###